
Jerseys after  stage 4 : Tiel - Tiel

Yellow Jersey - General Classification METEC

2 10015006688 DE PESTEL Sander Lotto - Soudal U23

Green Jersey - Points Classification FIETSEN & KOFFIE

21 10011022820 DALEN Jason van Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel

White Jersey - Young Rider Classification SHIMANO

2 10015006688 DE PESTEL Sander Lotto - Soudal U23

Blue Jersey - Best Club Rider BATHOORN AUTOSCHADE

81 10008817583 SCHOLTEN Wiebe Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers

Red Jersey - Combativity CARAVANEXPERT PIJNENBORG

26 10007291855 OTTEMA Rick Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel
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Result Stage 4 : Tiel - Tiel

Distance: 147.3 km
Average speed of the winner: 48.282 km/h
Number of starters: 67
Riders abandoning the race: 9

Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Cat Time Gap Bonus
1 21 10011022820 DALEN Jason van Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 3:03:03 10"
2 12 10015413684 VABØ Tore Andre Aase Team Ringeriks - Kraft 3:03:03 6"
3 2 10015006688 DE PESTEL Sander Lotto - Soudal U23 3:03:03 4"
4 93 10023243204 PETERS Arne Peddelaars / Alecto 3:03:03
5 24 10023335554 MARSMAN Tim Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 3:03:03
6 23 10009817693 KLEIJN Arvid de Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 3:03:09 0:06
7 35 10015512607 VAN TRICHT Stan SEG Racing Academy 3:03:09 0:06
8 22 10015686904 BERG Marijn van den Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 3:03:11 0:08
9 4 10015689631 MARIT Arne Lotto - Soudal U23 3:03:11 0:08

10 13 10020534678 SKRETTEBERG Mathias Team Ringeriks - Kraft 3:03:11 0:08
11 73 10015611829 BAKKER Björn John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam C 3:03:11 0:08
12 76 10011101430 DEKKER Sjors John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam C 3:03:11 0:08
13 26 10007291855 OTTEMA Rick Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 3:03:11 0:08
14 66 10015903536 PASTOOR Gerco WV De IJsselstreek C 3:03:15 0:12
15 51 10015681244 BLUMMEL Robin VolkerWessels - Merkx CT C 3:03:15 0:12
16 61 10014285353 LOWIK Robin WV De IJsselstreek C 3:03:15 0:12
17 107 10022854796 KOSTER Adne WV De Kannibaal 3:03:15 0:12
18 81 10008817583 SCHOLTEN Wiebe Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers C 3:03:15 0:12
19 96 10011140432 SINTMAARTENSDIJK Daan van Peddelaars / Alecto 3:03:15 0:12
20 25 10009043818 KRUL Stef Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 3:03:15 0:12
21 42 10008010463 WOLSINK Jelle Vlasman CT 3:03:15 0:12
22 54 10022852574 KROONEN Max VolkerWessels - Merkx CT C 3:03:15 0:12
23 31 10014890187 MEEUS Jordi SEG Racing Academy 3:03:15 0:12
24 75 10015124910 SMIT Chiel John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam C 3:03:15 0:12
25 112 10015791479 KRIMPEN Jeroen van Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo C 3:03:15 0:12
26 105 10043845091 WELLING Sybren WV De Kannibaal C 3:03:15 0:12
27 16 10019546086 STAUNE-MITTET Andreas Team Ringeriks - Kraft 3:03:15 0:12
28 115 10023217437 RAYES Mohamed Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo C 3:03:15 0:12
29 56 10004563428 SCHULTING Peter VolkerWessels - Merkx CT C 3:03:15 0:12
30 27 10014759946 HORST Dennis van der Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 3:03:22 0:19
31 1 10010946028 VERMEERSCH Florian Lotto - Soudal U23 3:03:22 0:19
32 65 10015681143 BIERKENS Tim WV De IJsselstreek C 3:03:22 0:19
33 17 10019547403 BRYNSRUD Magnus Team Ringeriks - Kraft 3:03:22 0:19
34 71 10007967623 LINDEMAN Adrie John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam C 3:03:22 0:19
35 82 10023160146 GADEMAN Sam Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers C 3:03:22 0:19
36 3 10015600816 GRIGNARD Sébastien Lotto - Soudal U23 3:03:22 0:19
37 6 10015687611 VANHOOF Ward Lotto - Soudal U23 3:03:32 0:29
38 47 10013429329 DOOL Kelvin van den Vlasman CT 3:03:32 0:29
39 43 10006501812 BOVENHUIS Jasper Vlasman CT 3:03:37 0:34
40 53 10015682153 JONG Timo de VolkerWessels - Merkx CT C 3:03:37 0:34
41 5 10014950108 HUYS Laurens Lotto - Soudal U23 3:03:38 0:35
42 72 10007863650 MERX Peter John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam C 3:03:38 0:35
43 91 10004593033 VERMELTFOORT Coen Peddelaars / Alecto 3:03:38 0:35 -60"
44 64 10058331538 VIERHOUT Maarten WV De IJsselstreek C 3:03:42 0:39
45 57 10009495674 WOLFFENBUTTEL Nils VolkerWessels - Merkx CT C 3:04:24 1:21
46 44 10009369978 ZIJL Melvin van Vlasman CT 3:04:24 1:21
47 46 10007737449 BURG Joost van der Vlasman CT 3:04:57 1:54
48 36 10010948149 ARENSMAN Thymen SEG Racing Academy 3:05:51 2:48
49 83 10022848736 DEELSTRA Huub Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers C 3:08:50 5:47
50 86 10048383681 STEMAN Jip Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers C 3:08:54 5:51
51 116 10023141958 VELING Martijn Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo C 3:08:54 5:51
52 34 10015062363 RASCH Jesper SEG Racing Academy 3:10:20 7:17
53 74 10015795119 RIJK Dorus de John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam C 3:10:20 7:17
54 15 10019976122 KULSET Magnus Team Ringeriks - Kraft 3:10:20 7:17
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Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Cat Time Gap Bonus
55 87 10022838733 BLOM Bastiaan de Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers C 3:12:01 8:58
56 94 10023114070 JONG Aron de Peddelaars / Alecto C 3:14:48 11:45
57 113 10015677002 HAEST Jasper Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo C 3:14:48 11:45
58 111 10015384685 NIKKELS Melle Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo C 3:14:48 11:45

33 10010735557 BURGER Sven SEG Racing Academy DNF
55 10009803549 MEER Nick van der VolkerWessels - Merkx CT C DNF
62 10022768409 KROEZE Danny WV De IJsselstreek C DNF
77 10023426389 HAAN Sven de John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam C DNF
84 10015126324 LUBBERS Maarten Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers C DNF
85 10045765590 HUNTINK Jentje Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers C DNF
95 10023358994 VESTER Sebastian Peddelaars / Alecto C DNF

101 10081178977 NIKKELS Eelke WV De Kannibaal C DNF
114 10022709704 WILLEMSEN Mees Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo C DNF

63 10015835434 BOGERD Marien WV De IJsselstreek C DNS
67 10023357479 WIELINK Rik WV De IJsselstreek C DNS

117 10012481961 POPPE Han van de Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo C DNS
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Individual Classification by Time after Stage 4 : Tiel - Tiel

Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Cat  Time Gap Bonus 
1 2 10015006688 DE PESTEL Sander Lotto - Soudal U23 13:15:41 4"
2 21 10011022820 DALEN Jason van Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 13:15:43 0:02 10"
3 35 10015512607 VAN TRICHT Stan SEG Racing Academy 13:15:44 0:03
4 107 10022854796 KOSTER Adne WV De Kannibaal 13:15:55 0:14
5 22 10015686904 BERG Marijn van den Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 13:16:16 0:35
6 26 10007291855 OTTEMA Rick Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 13:16:46 1:05
7 1 10010946028 VERMEERSCH Florian Lotto - Soudal U23 13:16:53 1:12
8 81 10008817583 SCHOLTEN Wiebe Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers C 13:16:56 1:15
9 54 10022852574 KROONEN Max VolkerWessels - Merkx CT C 13:17:02 1:21

10 76 10011101430 DEKKER Sjors John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam C 13:17:03 1:22
11 31 10014890187 MEEUS Jordi SEG Racing Academy 13:18:06 2:25
12 56 10004563428 SCHULTING Peter VolkerWessels - Merkx CT C 13:18:25 2:44
13 25 10009043818 KRUL Stef Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 13:18:42 3:01
14 91 10004593033 VERMELTFOORT Coen Peddelaars / Alecto 13:19:21 3:40
15 75 10015124910 SMIT Chiel John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam C 13:21:26 5:45
16 23 10009817693 KLEIJN Arvid de Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 13:22:20 6:39
17 66 10015903536 PASTOOR Gerco WV De IJsselstreek C 13:22:33 6:52
18 61 10014285353 LOWIK Robin WV De IJsselstreek C 13:22:46 7:05
19 6 10015687611 VANHOOF Ward Lotto - Soudal U23 13:23:05 7:24
20 3 10015600816 GRIGNARD Sébastien Lotto - Soudal U23 13:23:13 7:32
21 96 10011140432 SINTMAARTENSDIJK Daan van Peddelaars / Alecto 13:23:21 7:40
22 51 10015681244 BLUMMEL Robin VolkerWessels - Merkx CT C 13:24:07 8:26
23 53 10015682153 JONG Timo de VolkerWessels - Merkx CT C 13:24:15 8:34
24 72 10007863650 MERX Peter John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam C 13:26:57 11:16
25 73 10015611829 BAKKER Björn John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam C 13:27:12 11:31
26 65 10015681143 BIERKENS Tim WV De IJsselstreek C 13:27:33 11:52
27 12 10015413684 VABØ Tore Andre Aase Team Ringeriks - Kraft 13:28:21 12:40 6"
28 93 10023243204 PETERS Arne Peddelaars / Alecto 13:28:21
29 4 10015689631 MARIT Arne Lotto - Soudal U23 13:28:28 12:47
30 13 10020534678 SKRETTEBERG Mathias Team Ringeriks - Kraft 13:28:34 12:53
31 16 10019546086 STAUNE-MITTET Andreas Team Ringeriks - Kraft 13:28:38 12:57
32 17 10019547403 BRYNSRUD Magnus Team Ringeriks - Kraft 13:29:14 13:33
33 105 10043845091 WELLING Sybren WV De Kannibaal C 13:30:15 14:34
34 57 10009495674 WOLFFENBUTTEL Nils VolkerWessels - Merkx CT C 13:31:22 15:41
35 64 10058331538 VIERHOUT Maarten WV De IJsselstreek C 13:31:34 15:53
36 36 10010948149 ARENSMAN Thymen SEG Racing Academy 13:32:17 16:36
37 27 10014759946 HORST Dennis van der Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 13:32:38 16:57
38 43 10006501812 BOVENHUIS Jasper Vlasman CT 13:33:53 18:12
39 5 10014950108 HUYS Laurens Lotto - Soudal U23 13:34:58 19:17
40 82 10023160146 GADEMAN Sam Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers C 13:35:04 19:23
41 47 10013429329 DOOL Kelvin van den Vlasman CT 13:35:11 19:30
42 71 10007967623 LINDEMAN Adrie John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam C 13:37:30 21:49
43 44 10009369978 ZIJL Melvin van Vlasman CT 13:37:56 22:15
44 24 10023335554 MARSMAN Tim Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 13:39:13 23:32
45 15 10019976122 KULSET Magnus Team Ringeriks - Kraft 13:39:27 23:46
46 115 10023217437 RAYES Mohamed Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo C 13:39:35 23:54
47 46 10007737449 BURG Joost van der Vlasman CT 13:40:25 24:44
48 34 10015062363 RASCH Jesper SEG Racing Academy 13:40:51 25:10
49 42 10008010463 WOLSINK Jelle Vlasman CT 13:41:39 25:58
50 86 10048383681 STEMAN Jip Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers C 13:43:47 28:06
51 112 10015791479 KRIMPEN Jeroen van Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo C 13:43:59 28:18
52 87 10022838733 BLOM Bastiaan de Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers C 13:46:32 30:51
53 74 10015795119 RIJK Dorus de John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam C 13:47:36 31:55
54 116 10023141958 VELING Martijn Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo C 13:49:43 34:02
55 83 10022848736 DEELSTRA Huub Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers C 13:49:50 34:09
56 111 10015384685 NIKKELS Melle Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo C 13:50:51 35:10
57 113 10015677002 HAEST Jasper Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo C 13:56:04 40:23
58 94 10023114070 JONG Aron de Peddelaars / Alecto C 14:01:05 45:24
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Young Riders Result Stage 4 : Tiel - Tiel

Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Time Gap
1 12 10015413684 VABØ Tore Andre Aase Team Ringeriks - Kraft 3:03:03
2 2 10015006688 DE PESTEL Sander Lotto - Soudal U23 3:03:03
3 24 10023335554 MARSMAN Tim Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 3:03:03
4 35 10015512607 VAN TRICHT Stan SEG Racing Academy 3:03:09 0:06
5 22 10015686904 BERG Marijn van den Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 3:03:11 0:08
6 4 10015689631 MARIT Arne Lotto - Soudal U23 3:03:11 0:08
7 13 10020534678 SKRETTEBERG Mathias Team Ringeriks - Kraft 3:03:11 0:08
8 66 10015903536 PASTOOR Gerco WV De IJsselstreek 3:03:15 0:12
9 51 10015681244 BLUMMEL Robin VolkerWessels - Merkx CT 3:03:15 0:12

10 107 10022854796 KOSTER Adne WV De Kannibaal 3:03:15 0:12
11 96 10011140432 SINTMAARTENSDIJK Daan van Peddelaars / Alecto 3:03:15 0:12
12 54 10022852574 KROONEN Max VolkerWessels - Merkx CT 3:03:15 0:12
13 31 10014890187 MEEUS Jordi SEG Racing Academy 3:03:15 0:12
14 75 10015124910 SMIT Chiel John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam 3:03:15 0:12
15 112 10015791479 KRIMPEN Jeroen van Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo 3:03:15 0:12
16 16 10019546086 STAUNE-MITTET Andreas Team Ringeriks - Kraft 3:03:15 0:12
17 115 10023217437 RAYES Mohamed Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo 3:03:15 0:12
18 27 10014759946 HORST Dennis van der Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 3:03:22 0:19
19 1 10010946028 VERMEERSCH Florian Lotto - Soudal U23 3:03:22 0:19
20 65 10015681143 BIERKENS Tim WV De IJsselstreek 3:03:22 0:19
21 17 10019547403 BRYNSRUD Magnus Team Ringeriks - Kraft 3:03:22 0:19
22 82 10023160146 GADEMAN Sam Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers 3:03:22 0:19
23 3 10015600816 GRIGNARD Sébastien Lotto - Soudal U23 3:03:22 0:19
24 6 10015687611 VANHOOF Ward Lotto - Soudal U23 3:03:32 0:29
25 53 10015682153 JONG Timo de VolkerWessels - Merkx CT 3:03:37 0:34
26 5 10014950108 HUYS Laurens Lotto - Soudal U23 3:03:38 0:35
27 36 10010948149 ARENSMAN Thymen SEG Racing Academy 3:05:51 2:48
28 83 10022848736 DEELSTRA Huub Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers 3:08:50 5:47
29 86 10048383681 STEMAN Jip Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers 3:08:54 5:51
30 34 10015062363 RASCH Jesper SEG Racing Academy 3:10:20 7:17
31 74 10015795119 RIJK Dorus de John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam 3:10:20 7:17
32 15 10019976122 KULSET Magnus Team Ringeriks - Kraft 3:10:20 7:17
33 87 10022838733 BLOM Bastiaan de Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers 3:12:01 8:58
34 94 10023114070 JONG Aron de Peddelaars / Alecto 3:14:48 11:45
35 113 10015677002 HAEST Jasper Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo 3:14:48 11:45

33 10010735557 BURGER Sven SEG Racing Academy DNF
77 10023426389 HAAN Sven de John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam DNF
84 10015126324 LUBBERS Maarten Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers DNF
85 10045765590 HUNTINK Jentje Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers DNF
95 10023358994 VESTER Sebastian Peddelaars / Alecto DNF

114 10022709704 WILLEMSEN Mees Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo DNF
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Young Riders Classification after Stage 4 : Tiel - Tiel

Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Time Gap
1 2 10015006688 DE PESTEL Sander Lotto - Soudal U23 13:15:41
2 35 10015512607 VAN TRICHT Stan SEG Racing Academy 13:15:44 0:03
3 107 10022854796 KOSTER Adne WV De Kannibaal 13:15:55 0:14
4 22 10015686904 BERG Marijn van den Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 13:16:16 0:35
5 1 10010946028 VERMEERSCH Florian Lotto - Soudal U23 13:16:53 1:12
6 54 10022852574 KROONEN Max VolkerWessels - Merkx CT 13:17:02 1:21
7 31 10014890187 MEEUS Jordi SEG Racing Academy 13:18:06 2:25
8 75 10015124910 SMIT Chiel John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam 13:21:26 5:45
9 66 10015903536 PASTOOR Gerco WV De IJsselstreek 13:22:33 6:52

10 6 10015687611 VANHOOF Ward Lotto - Soudal U23 13:23:05 7:24
11 3 10015600816 GRIGNARD Sébastien Lotto - Soudal U23 13:23:13 7:32
12 96 10011140432 SINTMAARTENSDIJK Daan van Peddelaars / Alecto 13:23:21 7:40
13 51 10015681244 BLUMMEL Robin VolkerWessels - Merkx CT 13:24:07 8:26
14 53 10015682153 JONG Timo de VolkerWessels - Merkx CT 13:24:15 8:34
15 65 10015681143 BIERKENS Tim WV De IJsselstreek 13:27:33 11:52
16 12 10015413684 VABØ Tore Andre Aase Team Ringeriks - Kraft 13:28:21 12:40
17 4 10015689631 MARIT Arne Lotto - Soudal U23 13:28:28 12:47
18 13 10020534678 SKRETTEBERG Mathias Team Ringeriks - Kraft 13:28:34 12:53
19 16 10019546086 STAUNE-MITTET Andreas Team Ringeriks - Kraft 13:28:38 12:57
20 17 10019547403 BRYNSRUD Magnus Team Ringeriks - Kraft 13:29:14 13:33
21 36 10010948149 ARENSMAN Thymen SEG Racing Academy 13:32:17 16:36
22 27 10014759946 HORST Dennis van der Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 13:32:38 16:57
23 5 10014950108 HUYS Laurens Lotto - Soudal U23 13:34:58 19:17
24 82 10023160146 GADEMAN Sam Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers 13:35:04 19:23
25 24 10023335554 MARSMAN Tim Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel 13:39:13 23:32
26 15 10019976122 KULSET Magnus Team Ringeriks - Kraft 13:39:27 23:46
27 115 10023217437 RAYES Mohamed Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo 13:39:35 23:54
28 34 10015062363 RASCH Jesper SEG Racing Academy 13:40:51 25:10
29 86 10048383681 STEMAN Jip Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers 13:43:47 28:06
30 112 10015791479 KRIMPEN Jeroen van Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo 13:43:59 28:18
31 87 10022838733 BLOM Bastiaan de Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers 13:46:32 30:51
32 74 10015795119 RIJK Dorus de John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam 13:47:36 31:55
33 83 10022848736 DEELSTRA Huub Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers 13:49:50 34:09
34 113 10015677002 HAEST Jasper Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo 13:56:04 40:23
35 94 10023114070 JONG Aron de Peddelaars / Alecto 14:01:05 45:24
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Points Classification after Stage 4 : Tiel - Tiel

Pos Nr  Name Team  1 2 3 4 Total
1 21 DALEN Jason van MET 5 16 7 25 53
2 2 DE PESTEL Sander LTS 9 12 12 16 49
3 35 VAN TRICHT Stan SEG 12 25 9 46
4 23 KLEIJN Arvid de MET 8 25 10 43
5 107 KOSTER Adne KAN 2 20 16 38
6 93 PETERS Arne PED 20 14 34
7 22 BERG Marijn van den MET 1 9 9 8 27
8 12 VABØ Tore Andre Aase TRK 3 20 23
9 1 VERMEERSCH Florian LTS 20 2 22

10 51 BLUMMEL Robin VWM 14 6 1 21
11 26 OTTEMA Rick MET 7 6 4 3 20
12 76 DEKKER Sjors NWG 14 1 4 19
13 31 MEEUS Jordi SEG 16 3 19
14 4 MARIT Arne LTS 6 5 7 18
15 66 PASTOOR Gerco IJS 14 2 16
16 24 MARSMAN Tim MET 1 12 13
17 96 SINTMAARTENSDIJK Daan van PED 10 10
18 75 SMIT Chiel NWG 8 8
19 81 SCHOLTEN Wiebe KVK 7 7
20 6 VANHOOF Ward LTS 4 2 6
21 13 SKRETTEBERG Mathias TRK 6 6
22 72 MERX Peter NWG 5 5
23 73 BAKKER Björn NWG 5 5
24 54 KROONEN Max VWM 3 3
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Team Classification Stage 4 : Tiel - Tiel

Pos  Team  Time Gap
1 Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel MET 9:09:15
2 Team Ringeriks - Kraft TRK 9:09:29 0:14
3 Lotto - Soudal U23 LTS 9:09:36 0:21
4 John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam NWG 9:09:37 0:22
5 VolkerWessels - Merkx CT VWM 9:09:45 0:30
6 WV De IJsselstreek IJS 9:09:52 0:37
7 Peddelaars / Alecto PED 9:09:56 0:41
8 Vlasman CT VLA 9:10:24 1:09
9 SEG Racing Academy SEG 9:12:15 3:00

10 Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo VOL 9:15:24 6:09
11 Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers KVK 9:15:27 6:12

General Team Classification after Stage 4 : Tiel - Tiel

Pos  Team  Time Gap
1 Metec - TKH CT p/b Mantel MET 39:48:33
2 VolkerWessels - Merkx CT VWM 39:51:28 2:55
3 SEG Racing Academy SEG 39:54:56 6:23
4 Lotto - Soudal U23 LTS 39:55:23 6:50
5 WV De IJsselstreek IJS 39:56:16 7:43
6 John Deere - NWVG Cyclingteam NWG 39:59:55 11:22
7 Peddelaars / Alecto PED 40:10:15 21:42
8 Sensa Kanjers voor Kanjers KVK 40:20:41 32:08
9 Team Ringeriks - Kraft TRK 40:25:39 37:06

10 Vlasman CT VLA 40:32:06 43:33
11 Volharding - Diftar Group - Artivelo VOL 40:53:14 1:04:41
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